MINUTES OF REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING OF THE SHELBY CITY COUNCIT,
HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS
September 19, 2022

Mayor McDermott called the meeting te order at 6:30 p.m.
Present were: Sanna Clark, Lyle Kimmet, Joe Flesch, Jayce Yarn,

Pat Frydenlund end Bill Moritz, Council Members; Bill Hunt, City

Attorney; Jade Goroski, Finance Officer; Eric Kary,
Superintendent and Rok Tesker, Building Inspector. Absent &
Excused: None.

Other citizens present: Tyler Padilla, Laura Hergert, Rebecca
Tomaskie & Ray Ross.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

OPEN PURBLIC HEARING
Mayor McDermott opened the public hearing at 6:30pm.
¢ Notice to Abate Dangerous Building, 303 Madison Street
Laura Hergert was present to discuss the cleanup.
MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO GIVE 30 ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR
CLEANUP, SECONDED BY FLESCH, VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET,
YARN, FRYDENLUND, MORITZ, FLESCH. NOES - NONE., ABSENT -
NONME. ABSTAIN - NONE.
¢ Tomaskie Community Decay Appeal, 614 Cedar Ave.
Rebecca was present to review the complaint.
MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO CONTINUE THE PUBLIC HEARING AND
REVIEW PROGRESS AT THE OCTOBER 3" MEETING. SECONDED BY
KIMMET. VOTE AYES — CLARK, KIMMET, YARN, FRYDENLUND,
MORITZ, FLESCH. NOES - NONE, ABSENT - NONE. ABSTAIN -

NONE .

REGULAR MEETING MINUTES, 9/6/2022

MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE 9/6/2022 MINUTES AS
CORRECTED. SECONDED BY YARN. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, YARN,
FRYDENLUND, MORITZ, FLESCH. NOES - NONE. ABSENT - NONE.

ABSTAIN - NONE.

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
e AGENDA ITEMS -

e NON-AGENDA ITEMS -
Ray Ross re: fencing ordinance

CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING
Mayor McDermott closed the public hearing at 7:35pm.
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COMMITTEE REPORTS
¢ TLaw Enforcement - Tyler Padilla
e Minutes of City-County Planning Boaxrd, 9/12/2022

BUILDING INSFECTOR

CITY ATTORNEY

e Resolution No. 2063 re: Petition to Extend Tourism Business
Improvement District
FLESCH MADE A MOTICN TO APPROVE RESOCLUTION NC. 2063.
SECONDED BY FRYDENLUND. VOTE AYES — CLARK, KIMMET, YARN,
FRYDENLUND, MORITZ, FLESCH. NOES — NONE. ABSENT — NONE.
ABSTAIN - NONE.

e Ordinance No. 848 (2nd rdg) re: Weight Limit on 5™ Street

Scuth
MORITYZ MADE A MOTION T¢O APPROVE THE SECOND READING OF
ORDINANCE NO. 848. SECONDED BY KIMMET, VOTE AYES —

CLARK, KIMMET, YARN, FRYDENLUND, MORITZ. NOES - FLESCH.
ABSENT ~ NONE. ABSTAIN - NONE.

CITY FINANCE OFFICER

1. City Judge’s Report, 8/31/2022

2. Bank Account Report, Budget Year to Date, Vendor Summary,
Fnterprise Funds, Statement of Expenditures, Revenues, Cash

Flow Report, 8/31/2022

MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE REPORTS. SECONDED BY
CLARKE. VOTE AYES - CLARK, XKIMMET, YARN, FRYDENLUND,
MORITZ, FLESCH. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - NOME. ABSTAIN -

NONE .

CITY SUPERINTENDENT
Eric provided an update on the projects ongoing and plans for
the next couple weeks.

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

OTHER MATTERS
¢ Arbor Day Proclamation
MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE PROCLAMATION. SECONDED
BY KIMMET. VOTE AYES — CLARK, KIMMET, YARN, FRYDENLUND,
MORITZ, FLESCH. NOES — NONE. ABSENT — NONE. ABSTAIN -

NONE.
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ADJOURN

AT 8:20 P.M. MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING.

SECONDED BY KIMMET. VOTE AYES — CLARK, KIMMET, YARN,

FRYDENLUND, MORITZ, FLESCH. NOES - NCONE., ABSENT ~ NONE.

ABSTATN - NONE.

Gary McDermott, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jade Goroski, Finance Officer
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09/30/22

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 1 of 1%

09:56:07 Clalm Details Repcrt ID: AP1Q0
For the Accounting Period: 9/22
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Dacument $/ Dige § Cash
Line §# Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line & PC § Fund Oxg Bect Object Proj Account
220148 00039 PETTY CASHIER 148,00
1 2942 09/21/22 TC C&R 9/22 Legal Filings 2.00 1000 410550 300 101000
2 2842 09/21/22 TC Cs&R 9/22 Legal Filings 2.00 5210 430570 300 101000
3 2942 09/21/22 TC C&R 9/22 Legal Filings 2.00 531¢ 430670 300 101000
4 2942 09/21/22 TC C&R 9/22 Legal Filings 2.00 5410 430870 300 101000
5 2943 08/13/22 MT DEQ Barnes Water Test ZA 70.00 5210 430500 370 101000
4 2944 09/13/22 MT DEQ Kary Wastewater Test 3C 70.00 5310 430600 370 101000
220149 00117 QUILL CORPORATION 213.91
1 27873740 09/21/22 2023 Wall Calendars/Copy Pap 53.47 33792 19000 410550 200 101000
2 27893740 09/21/22 2023 Wall Calendars/Copy Pap 53.48 33792 5210 430570 200 101000
3 27873740 09721722 2023 Wall Calendars/Copy Pap 53.48 33792 5310 4308670 200 101000
4 27873740 0%/21/22 2023 Wall Calendars/Copy Pap 53.48 33792 5410 430870 200 101000
220150 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATCRY 22,00
1 36935 09/09/22 Monthly Coliform Water Testing 92,00 34050 5210 430500 300 101000
220151 -98179E Q1486 USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT 1,603.00
1 09705/22 Fire Hall Improvement Loan 785,82 1000 450527 610 101000
 2 09/05/22 Fire Hall Improvement Loan Int 817.18 1000 490527 620 101000
220152 287933 00144 POSTMASTER 399.49
1 09/23/22 9/22 UB Postage 133.17 5210 430570 310 101000
2 09/23/22 8/22 UB Postage 133,18 5310 430670 310 101000
3 09/23/22 9/22 UB Postage 133.16 5410 430870 310 101000
220153 00043 SHELBY GAS ASSQCIATION 268,50
1 09/25/22 9/22 Cas Bill g.00 1000 411200 343 101000
2 09/25/22 9/22 Gas Bill 13,60 1000 420400 343 101000
3 09/25/22 9/22 Gas Bill 13.60 1000 420401 343 101000
4 09/25/22 9/22 Gas Bill 123.10 1000 460445 343 101000
3 09/25/22 9/22 Gas Bill 30,00 1000 460442 343 1010600
] 09/25/22 9/22 Gas Bill 25.10 5410 430840 343 101000
7 09/25/22 9/22 Gas Bill 4.50 1000 430200 343 101000
8 09/25/22 9/22 Gas Bill 4.50 5210 430500 343 101000
9 09/25/22 9/22 Gas Bill 4.50 5310 430600 343 101000
10 09/25/22 9/22 Gas Bill 4.50 5410 430830 343 101000
11 09/25/22 9/22 Gas Bill 2.25 1400 411202 343 101000
12 09/25/22 9/22 Gas Bill 2.25 5210 430520 343 101000
13 Q8/25/22 9/22 Gas RBill 2.25 5310 430620 343 101000
i1 09/25/22 9/22 Gas Bill 2,25 5410 430820 343 101000
15 09/25/22 9/22 Gas Bill 17.40 5210 430500 343 1010400
16 ¢9/25/22 9/22 Gas Bill 9.70 1000 460465 343 101000
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09/30/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 2 of 16

09:56:07 Claim Details Report ID: APL00
For the Accounting Period: 9/22 T

* .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Nama/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Pxoj Account
220154 01851 CT CLEANING 1,200.00

i 09/26/22 9/22 Janitorial Service 75,00 1000 411202 390 101000

2 09/26/22 9/22 Janitorial Service 75.00 5210 430520 390 101000

3 09/26/22 9/22 Janitorial Service 753.00 5310 430620 380 101000

4 09/26/22 9/22 Janitorial Service 75.00 5410 430820 390 101000

5 09/26/22 9/22 CC Janitorial Service 4900.00 1000 460442 300 101000
220155 02368 OPTUM FINANCIAL INC 25.50

1 1355483 09/15/22 HSA Service Fee 6,38 1000 410550 304 101006

2 1355483 09/15/22 HSA Service Fee 6,38 5210 430570 300 101060

3 1355483 09/15/22 HSA Service Fee 9.37 5310 430670 300 101000

4 1355483 09/15/22 HSA Service Fee .37 5410 430870 300 101000
220196 01285 HUNT, WILLIAM E JR 4,674,311

1 09/27/22 9/22 Legal Services 1,165.37 1000 111100 3540 101000

2 09/27/22 9/22 Legal Services 1,185.37 5210 430513 35¢ 101000

3 09/27/22 9/22 Legal Services 1,165.38 5310 430613 350 101000

4 09/27/22 9/22 Legal Services 1,165.38 5410 430813 350 101000

5 09/27/22 9/22 Expenses 3.20 JRUH 411100 350 . 101000

6 09/27/22 9/22 Expenses 3.21 5210 430513 350 10L¢

7 09/27/22 9/22 Expenses 3.20 5310 430613 350 10100u

8 09/27/22 9/22 Expenses 3.20 5410 430813 350 101000
220157 01862 MOUNTAIN ALARM 43.50

1 10/01/22 10/22 Fire Alarm Monitoring 43.50 1000 420401 300 101000
220158 013137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 23.00

1 36%42 09/09/22 DWI Monthly Water Test 23,00 34050 5210 430500 300 101040
220159 02563 DPHHS-LABORATORY 24,00

1 34382 08/31/22 NCMRWA Water Samples 24.00 5210 430500 300 101000
220160 01137 AQUA TECH LABCRATORY 23.00

1 36941 09/09/22 NCMRWA Monthly Water Test 23.00 34050 5210 430500 300 101000
220161 287925 02468 T-MOBILE 198.50

1 09/10/22 Mobile Charge 25,96 10040 420500 344 101000

2 09/10/22 Mobile Charge 47.33 1000 411050 344 101000

3 09/10/22 Mobile Charge 47.33 1000 440600 344 101000

4 09/10/22 Mobile Charge 19.47 1000 430200 344 1019000

5 09/10/22 Mabile Charge 1%.47 5210 430500 344 101000

& 49/10/22 Mobile Charge 15.47 5310 430600 344 101000

7 09/10/22 Mobile Charge 19.47 5410 430840 344 101000



09/30/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 3 of 16
09:56:07 Claim Petails Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Periocd: 9/22

* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim  Check Vandor #/Nama/ Document. &/ Disc § Cash
Line # Invoice ##/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
220162 00048 TOOLE CQOUNTY CLERK & RECORDER 55,182,62
1 08/31/22 City Judge/Sec Wages 2,340,049 1000 410360 100 141000
2 08/31/22 City Judge/Sec Medicare 30.72 1000 410360 142 101000
3 08/31/22 City Judge/Sec S3 131.37 10040 410360 141 101000
4 08/31/22 City Judge/Sec Unemploy Ins 4.05 1000 410360 145 101000
5 08/31/22 City Judge/Sec Workers Comp 16.91 1000 110360 l4a6 101000
3] 08/31/22 City Judge/Sec PERS 209.90 1000 4143360 143 101400
7 08/31/22 City Judge Health Insurance 452,88 1000 410360 147 101000
8 08/31/22 City Judge Supplies 6.75 1000 410360 200 101000
9 08/31/22 Law Enforcemant 37,270¢.00 1000 420000 300 101000
10 08/31/22 Law Enforcement 4,9140.00 5210 420100 300 101000
11 08/31/22 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5310 420100 300 101000
12 08/31/22 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5410 420100 300 101000
220163 00026 MARIAS RIVER ELECTRIC COCP INC 13,074.84
1 09/25/22 9/22 Electric Bill 78.47 1000 411200 342 101600
2 09/25/22 9/22 Blectric Bill 108.90 1000 420400 342 101000
3 09/25/22 9/22 Electric Bill 108.90 10040 420401 342 101000
4 08/25/22 9/22 Electric Bill 55.12 1000 411202 342 101040
11_5 08/25/22 9/22 Electric Bill 55.12 3210 430520 34z 101000
] 09/25/22 $/22 Electric Bill 55.12 5310 430620 34z 101000
7 09/25/22 8/22 Electric Bill 55,11 5410 430820 34z 101000
8 09/25/22 9/22 Electric BRill 51,982 1000 430200 342 101000
9 09/25/22 9/22 Rlectric Bill 51.92 5210 430500 342 101000
10 08/25/22 9/22 Flectriec Bill 51.92 5310 430600 342 101000
11 08/25/22 9/22 Electric Bill 51.91 5410 430830 342 101000
12 08/25/22 9/22 Blectric Bill 44,29 1000 140600 342 101000
13 09/25/22 39/22 Electric Bill 44,24 1000 460430 342 101600
14 09/25/22 9/22 Electric Bill 59.94 1300 460465 342 101600
15 09/25/22 9/22 Electric Bill 236.15 1000 460439 342 101000
16 09/25/22 9/22 Blectric Bill 624,26 1000 160442 342 101000
17 09/25/22 9/22 Rlectric Bill 236.37 1000 460445 342 101000
13 08/25/22 9/22 Elactric Bill 3,881.08 2400 430263 342 101000
19 08/25/22 9/22 Blectric Bill 6,941,774 5210 430500 342 101000
20 09/25/22 %/22 Electric Bill 225.78 5310 4305600 342 101000
21 09/25/22 3/22 Electric Bill 31.38 5410 430840 342 101000
22 09/25/22 9/22 Electric Rill 25.05 14000 460430 342 101000
220164 01388 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATICNS INC 910,73 .
1 09/01/22 Phona Bill 19.82 1909 420500 344 101000
2 09/01/22 Phone Bill : 43,22 1904 410550 344 101000
3 08/01/22 Phone Bill 43,22 5210 430570 344 101000
1 0%/01/22 Phone Bill 43,22 ) 5310 430670 344 101000
5 09/01/22 Phone Bill 43,22 . 5410 430870 344 101000



09/30/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 4 of 16
09:96:07 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Peried: 9/22 -
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Dige § Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line % PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
6 09/01/22 Phone Bill 18.23 1000 430200 344 1010600
7 09/01/22 Phone Bill 18.23 5210 430500 344 101000
8 09/01/22 Phone Bill 18.23 5310 430600 344 101000
9 09/01/22 Phone Bill 18.23 5410 430830 344 101000
10 09/01/22 Phone Bill 170,67 1000 460442 244 101000
11 09/01/22 Phone Rill 67,96 1000 420404 344 101000
12 09/01/22 Phone Bill 67,95 1000 420401 344 101000
13 09/01/22 Phone Bill 7.63 1000 410200 344 101000
14 09/01/22 Phone Bill T.62 5210 430512 344 101000
15 09/01/22 Phone Bill 7.63 5310 430612 344 101000
16 09/01/22 Phone Bill 7.63 3410 430812 344 101000
17 039/01/22 Phone Bill 107.88 1400 460445 344 101000
18 09/01/22 Phone Bill 135,24 5310 430600 344 101¢00
19 09/01/22 Phone Bill 32.44 5210 430500 344 101900
20 09/01/22 Phone Bill 32,45 5210 430500 344 101000
220165 0030% PREFERRED QFFICE EQUIPMENT 367.65
1 42981 09/16/22 9/22 Maintenance/Copies 49, 30* 1000 411050 300 101000
2 42981 09/16/22 9/22 Maintenance/Copies 49,31 1000 410550 300 101000
3 42981 09/16/22 9/22 Maintenance/Copies 49,30 5210 430570 300 101007
4 42981 09/16/22 9/22 Mainlenance/Copies 49,30 5310 430670 300 1(]1(‘
5 42981 09/16/22 9/22 Maintenance/Copies 49, 30 5410 430870 300 10100u
6 42979 09/16/22 9/22 Maintenance/Copies Shop 10.13 1000 430200 300 101000
7 42979 09/16/22 9/22 Maintenance/Copies Shop 10.13 5210 430500 300 101000
8 42979 09/16/22 9/22 Maintenance/Copies Shop 10.13 5310 430600 300 101080
9 42979 09/16/22 9/22 Maintenance/Copies Shop 10.13 5410 430840 300 101000
10 42979 09/16/22 9/22 Maintenance/Copies Shoep 10.13* 1000 420500 300 101040
11 42980 09/16/22 9/22 Maintenance/Copies CC 70,49 1000 460442 300 101000
220186 02517 VALLI INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC 45.00
i 08/31/22 Express Pay Cnline Monthly Fee 15.00 5210 430570 300 101000
2 08/31/22 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5310 430670 300 101000
3 08/31/22 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5410 430870 300 101000
220167 00083 MARIAS HEALTHCARE 150,00
1 09/22/22 DOT Physical Barnes 37.50 1000 430200 300 141000
2 09/22/22 DOT Physical Barnes 37.50 5210 430500 300 101000
3 09/22/22 DOT Physical Barnes 37.50 5310 430600 300 101000
4 09/22/22 DOT Phyiscal Barnes 37.50 5410 430840 340 191000
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08/30/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 5 of 1%
09:56;07 Claim Details Report ID: APIOC
For the Accounting Period: 9/22

* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document %/ Disc § Cash
Line # Invoica #/Inv Date/Description Line § PC # Fund Org Ract Object Proj Account
220188 287875 01329 CITY OF SHELBY 317,06
1 09/08/22 Energy Share Assistance 317.06 7060 450138 710 101000
220169 287888 00026 MARIAS RIVER ELECTRIC COOP ING 372.00
1 08/08/22 Energy Share Assistance 372.00 70860 450138 710 101400
220170 287835 02536 DIS TECHNOLOGIES 968,33
1 10091 09/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 126,88 1000 410550 300 101000
2 10091 08/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 126.88 5210 430570 300 101000
3 10081 09/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 126.87 5310 430670 300 101000
4 10081 09/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 126.87 5410 430870 300 101000
5 10091 09/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 72.50* 1000 4114050 300 101000
6 10091 09/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 72.50 10080 460442 300 101000
7 10091 09/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 54,37 1000 430200 300 101000
B8 10091 09/05/22 Meonthly Managed Services 54,37 5210 430500 300 101000
g 10081 0%/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 54,38 5310 430600 300 101000
10 10081 0%/05/22 Monthly Managed Services 54.38 5410 430830 300 101000
11 10091 09/05/22 Monthly Microsoft 365 19.66 1000 410550 300 101060
1z 10091 09/05/22 Monthly Microsoft 385 15.67 5210 430570 3040 101000
13 10091 09/05/22 Menthly Microsoft 365 19.67 5310 430670 300 101000
i4 10091 09/05/22 Monthly Microsoft 365 18.67 5410 430870 300 101000
15 10081 08/05/22 Monthly Micresoft 365 12,66* 1000 411050 300 101000
220171 02190 BAUMAN, CHRISTINE §0.00
1 08/07/22 Haul Recycling Trailer to GF 50.00 1000 480100 200 101000
220172 02595 PONDEROSA PUBLICATICNS LLC 328.80
1 4428 08/31/22 City Service Worker Ad 8.20 1000 430200 300 101000
2 4428 08/31/22 City Service Worker Ad 8.20 5210 430500 300 101000
3 4428 08/31/22 City Service Worker Ad 8.20 5310 430600 300 101000
4 4428 08/31/22 City Service Worker Ad 8,20 5410 430840 300 1010090
5 LE1158 09/15/22 Bitterroot School Demo Ad 192.00%* 1000 411050 300 101000
6 LEL173 09/22/22 Bitterroot School Demo Ad 104,00~ 1000 411050 300 101000
220173 287908 9999%8 MATTHEW E JAMES 149.95
1 08/26/22 Clothing Allowance Reimburse 37.48 1000 430200 220 101000
2 08/26/22 Clothing Allowance Reimburse 37,48 5210 430500 220 101000
3 08/26/22 Clothing Allowance Reimburse 37.4% 5310 430600 220 101000
4 08/26/22 Clothing Allowance Reimburse 37.49 5410 430840 220 101000



09/30/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 6 of 16
09:56:07 Claim Details Reporl ID: AP10C
For the Accounting Peried: 9/22 -

* _,, Over spent expenditure

Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Dacument §/ Disc § cash

Line # Invoice §/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj BAccount

220174 00083 MARIAS HEALTHCARE 8,316.67
1 09/08/22 Water Tapping Permit Refund 8,316.67* 5210 430500 a02 141000

220175 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 12,575.68
1 34628 08/31/22 8/22 Fuel 508.04 34045 1000 460430 230 101000
2 34628 08/31/22 8/22 Fuel 381.9%2 34045 5410 4308440 230 101000
3 34628 08/31/22 8/22 Fuel 221,08 34045 1000 420500 230 101000
4 34628 08/31/22 8/22 Fuel 1,414,25 34045 5410 430830 230 101000
5 34628 08/31/22 8/22 Fuel 939,67 34045 1000 430200 200 101900
6 34628 0B/31/22 8/22 Fuel 939,69 34045 5210 430500 200 101000
7 34628 0B/31/22 8/22 Fuel 939,69 34045 5310 430600 200 101000
8 34628 08/31/22 8/22 Fuel 939.69 34045 5410 430840 200 101000
9 742809 08/31/22 PowerDrive 89.75 34045 5410 430840 200 101000
10 739140 08/03/22 Diesel 3,147.37 34045 5410 430840 230 101000
11 739140 08/03/22 Guardol 826.75 34045 5410 430840 2Q0 101000
12 739185 08/18/22 Megaflow 85.15% 34045 5410 430830 200 101000
13 742791 08/25/22 DEF/Megaplex 327.20% 34045 5410 430830 200 1461000
14 746227 08/29/22 (2)16-7"x8' & 3-4"xa’ 9.50 34045 1000 430200 200 101000
15 746227 08/29/22 (2)6-7"xB' & 3-4"x6’ 9.50 34045 5210 430500 200 igio0gQn
16 746227 08/29/22 (2)6-7"x8" & 3-4"x6" 4.50 34045 3310 430600 2900 101f'
17 746227 08/29/22 (2)6-7"x8'" & 3-4"x6" 9.50 34045 5410 430840 200 10100y
18 743234 08/16/22 Blue Dye 12.60 34045 1000 430200 200 101000
19 743234 08/16/22 Blue Dye 12.60 34045 5210 430500 200 101000
20 743234 08/16/22 Blue Dye 12.60 34045 5310 430600 200 101000
21 743234 08/14/22 Blue Dye 12.60 34045 5410 430840 200 101000
22 742768 (08/02/22 Grease Ronex 8.37 34045 1000 430200 200 101000
23 742768 (8/02/22 Grease Ronex 8.38 34045 5210 430500 200 101000
24 742768 08/02/22 Grease Ronex §.38 34045 5310 430600 200 101000
25 742768 08/02/22 Grease Ronex 8.38 34045 5410 430840 200 101000
26 308145 08/29/22 Wasp Killer 57.96 34044 1000 460445 200 101000
27 305657 08/03/22 Keys 6.00 34046 1000 440600 200 101000
28 306359 08/10/22 Sty Fish T 1/8 44,99 340486 1060 430200 200 101000
29 305467 08/02/22 Marking Paint 42,97 340446 1000 430200 200 101000
30 306227 08/09/22 Bolts/Washers 3.50 34046 5210 430500 200 101000
31 306386 08/11/22 Flexzilla/Therm Utility 164.98 34046 5210 430500 200 101000
32 305713 08/04/22 2" Gate Valve 49,99 34046 5210 430500 200 101000
33 304936 08/01/22 Couplers 51.5% 34046 5210 430500 200 101000
34 307826 08/25/22 Connector 0.7% 340446 1000 460430 200 101000
35 307097 08/18/22 Cut-0ff Wheel 7.78 34046 1000 460430 200 101000
36 308173 08/29/22 2pk & 10/14T Bl 7.99 34046 i000 460430 240 101000
37 307083 0B/1B/22 {2)Gates/Padlock 518,99 34046 1000 460430 200 101000
38 307658 08/24/22 Grout Sponge 10,98 34046 1000 460430 200 101¢00
35 307701 08/24/22 Fuel/0Oil 59.78 340446 1000 460430 230 101000
4¢ 307665 08/24/22 Deckscrub 9,99 34047 1000 460430 200 101000
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Over spent expenditure

CITY OF SHELBY
Claim Details

For the Accounting Period:

g/22

Page: 7 of lé

Report ID: AP100Q

Claim  Check Vandor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Invoice #/Lnv Date/Description Line § PO # Pund Org Acct Object Proj Account
41 307644 08/24/22 Cut-OFff Wheel 11.67% 34047 1000 460430 200 101090
42 307808 08/25/22 Connectors/Elbows 42.15 34047 1000 460430 200 101000
43 306429 0B/11/22 Coupler/Conduit 1,69 34047 ro0¢ 460430 200 101000
44 306064 08/08/22 Trimmer Line/0Qil 56,97 34047 1000 460430 200 101000
45 305031 U8/01/22 Tape Measure/Wasp Killer 32.97 34047 1000 460430 200 101000
46 308140 08/28/22 Premix Gravel Bags 40.20 34047 10040 460430 200 101000
47 307100 08/18/22 Drill Bit 2.9% 34047 1000 430200 2040 101000
48 307100 08/18/22 Drill Bit 3,00 34047 53210 430500 200 161000
49 307100 08/18/22 prill Bit 3.00 34047 5310 430800 200 101000
50 307100 0B/18/22 Drill Bit 3.00 34047 5410 430840 200 101000
51 307074 08/18/22 Entry Locks/Batteries 11.48 34047 1000 430200 200 1010Q0
52 307074 08/18/22 Entry Locks/Batteries 11.50 34047 3210 4320500 200 101000
53 307074 08/18/22 Entry Locks/Batteries 11,50 34047 5310 430600 200 101000
54 307074 08/18/22 Entry Locks/Batteries 11,50 34047 5410 430840 200 101000
35 307111 08/18/22 Proof Chain 5.97 34047 1000 430200 200 101000
56 307111 08/18/22 Proof Chain 5,99 34047 5210 430500 200 101000
379 307111 08/18/22 Proof Chain 5.98 34047 5310 430600 200 101000
38 307111 98/18/22 Proof Chain 5.99 34047 5410 430840 200 101000
59 307856 08/25/22 Screws/55 CA 1/8 13.2% 34047 1000 430200 240 101000
&0 307856 08/25/22 Screws/S8S CA 1/8 13.26 34047 5210 430500 200 101000
-1 307856 08/25/22 Scrows/SS CA 1/8 13.26 34047 5310 430600 200 101000
62 307856 08/25/22 Screws/SS CA 1/8 13,26 34047 5410 430840 200 101000
63 305655 08/03/22 Proof Chain 5.37 34047 1000 430200 200 101000
64 305655 0B8/03/22 Proof Chain 5.36 34047 5210 430500 200 101000
65 305655 08/03/22 Proof Chain 5.386 34047 5310 430600 200 101000
66 305655 08/03/22 Proof Chain 5.38 34047 5410 430840 200 101000
67 305607 08/03/22 Screws/Fasteners 1.71 34047 1000 430200 2040 101000
68 305607 08/03/22 Bcrews/Fasteners 1.71 34047 3210 430500 200 101000
69 305607 08/03/22 Screws/Fasteners 1.71 34047 9310 430600 200 101000
70 305607 08/03/22 Screws/Fasteners 1.71 34047 5410 430840 200 101000
71 305653 08/03/22 Galve 30 Deg/Connector 9.27 34047 1000 430200 200 101000
72 305653 08/03/22 Galve 90 Deg/Connector 9,29 34047 5210 430500 200 101000
73 305653 08/03/22 Galve 90 Deg/Connector 9.29 34047 5310 430600 200 101000
74 3056533 08/03/22 Galve 90 Deg/Connector $.29 34047 5410 430840 200 101000
73 305735 08/04/22 Cat Food 4.63 34048 1000 430200 200 101000
76 305735 08/04/22 Cat Food 4.62 34048 5210 430500 200 101000
T 305735 08/04/22 Cat Food 4.62 34048 5310 430600 200 101000
78 305735 0B8/04/22 Cat Food 4,62 34048 5410 430840 200 101000
% 305498 08/02/22 Proof Chain/Padlock 13.94 34048 1000 430200 200 101000
80 305498 08/02/22 Proof Chain/Padlock 13.93 34048 3210 430500 200 101000
81 305498 08/02/22 Proof Chain/Padlock 13.93 34048 5310 430600 200 101000
82 305498 08/02/22 Proof Chain/Padlock i3.93 34048 5410 430840 200 101000
83 305418 08/01/22 Bolts/Washers 0.38 34048 1000 430200 200 101000
84 305418 08/01/22 Bolts/Washers 0.38 34048 5210 430500 200 101000
85 305418 08/01/22 Bolts/Washers 0.38 34048 5310 430600 240 101000
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86 305419 0B/01/22 Bolts/Washers 0.38 34048 5410 430840 200 101000
87 304826 0B/01/22 Bolts/Nuts 1.97 34048 1000 430200 200 101000
g8 304826 08/01/22 Bolts/Nuts 1.97 34048 5210 430500 200 101000
89 304826 08/01/22 Bolts/Nuts 1,97 34048 5310 430600 200 101000
90 304826 08/01/22 Bolts/Nuts 1.97 34048 5410 430840 200 101000
91 304885 08/01/22 Premix Bags Gravel 13.40 34048 1000 430200 200 101000
92 304885 08/01/22 Premix Bags Gravel 13.40 34048 5210 430500 200 101000
93 304885 08/01/22 Premix Bags Gravel 13.40 34048 5310 430600 200 101000
94 304885 08/01/22 Premix Bags Gravel 13.40 34048 5410 430840 200 101000
95 308289 ¢8/30/22 Cutting Wheel 7.98 34048 1000 130200 200 141000
96 308289 08/30/22 Cutting Wheel 8.00 34048 5210 430500 200 101000
e7 308289 048/30/22 Cutting Wheel 8.00 34048 5310 430600 200 1010060
%8 308289 08/30/22 Cutting Wheel 8.00 34048 5410 430840 200 101000
220176 00037 HORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS INC B8,591.80
1 2754337 09/01/22 (3)Hymax Couplings 988,74 34040 5210 430500 200 101000
2 2794337-1 09/12/22 6" Hymax 2 Coupling 329.58 34104 5210 430500 200 1010090
3 2799178 09/12/22 6" Hymax 2 Coupling 329.58 34104 5210 430500 200 101000
4 2794340 09/12/22 6" & 8" PVC Fipe 4,097.00 34101 5210 430500 200 101000
5 2797584 0£9/19/22 (4)1" Procoder Pit Reg/Pins 1,19%.00 34107 5210 430500 200 1q1onn
6 2799178-1 09/26/22 (5)6" Hymax 2 Coupling 1,647.90 34111 3210 430500 200 101
220177 0256% COLONIAL RESEARCH 2,910,687
1 149445 0B8/24/22 (10)5 Gal White Traffic Paint 2,910.67 34041 1000 430200 200 101000
220178 02069 NATIONAL LAUNDRY CO 250.49
1 99337 08/31/22 Red Shop Towels 39.33 34042 1000 430200 300 101000
2 96337 08/31/22 Red Shop Towels 39.34 34042 5210 430500 300 101000
3 98337 08/31/22 Red Shop Towels 39,33 34042 5310 430600 300 101000
4 99337 08/31/22 Red Shop Towels 39,33 34042 5410 430840 300 101000
5] 07270 0%/28/22 Red Shop Towels 23.29 1000 430200 300 101a0¢0
3} 07270 09%/28/22 Red Shop Towels 23.29 5210 430500 300 101000
7 07270 09/28/22 Red Shop Towels 23.29 5310 430600 3a0 101000
8 07270 05/28/22 Red Shop Towels 23,29 5410 430840 300 101000
220179 00049 TRACTOR & EQUIEMENT CO 2,960.07
1 420010 09/01/22 Filters 84.54 34043 5410 430840 200 101000
420224 09/07/22 Cutting Edges/Bolts 303.15 34101 1000 430200 200 101000
3 420224 09/07/22 Cutting Edges/Bolts 303.15 34101 5210 430500 200 101000
4 420224 09%/07/22 Cutting Edges/Bolts 303.15 34101 5310 430600 200 101000
5 420224 09/07/22 Cutting Edges/Bolts 303.15 34141 5410 430840 200 101000
[ 103726 09/08/22 Troubleshoot Scraper 1,662.93 34101 5410 430840 369 101000
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220180 00034 NORMONT EQUIPMENT CO 193.00
1 28232 0Q9/01/22 Spray Tips 123.00 34044 1000 430200 200 101000
220181 02427 DIVERSIFIED THSPECTIONS 1,259,59
1 INDI54036 08/20/22 CFD Ladder 52 Inspection 1,299,59 33951 1400 420400 300 101000
220182 02045 NAPA AUTO PARTS 290.98
1 178192 08/05/22 CFD Alternator 290.98 33750 1000 420400 200 101000
220183 00088 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 159.93
1 2567341511 06/27/22 RFD Antifreeze 83.94 33749 1000 420401 200 101000
2 2567341686 07/01/22 RFD Vapor Canister 75.99 33749 1000 420401 200 101000
220184 01320 CUT BANK TIRE INC 575,00
1 350807 08/16/22 RFD 11RX24.5 Tire 575.00 33748 1000 420401 200 101000
220185 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 728,52
1 305931 08/06/22 CFD Plunger 9,99 33747 1000 420400 200 101000
2 34837 08/31/22 RFD 8/31 Fuel 719,53 33747 1000 420401 230 101000
J18e6 Q1700 ORKIN, INC 1,627.60
1 233163696 09/01/22 9/22 Service Civic Center 130.00 1000 460442 300 101000
2 09/01/22 Year In Advance Civic Center 1,497.60 1000 460442 300 101000
220187 00025 HILINE REDI-MIX LLC 3,700.28
1 34619 0%/01/22 Mow Arcnow Park 1,086.71 1000 460430 300 101200
2 34618 08/31/22 Mow Andy Anderson Park 49.89 1000 460430 300 101G00
3 34637 09/12/22 Mow HSH 224.36* 1000 160485 300 101000
4 34638 09/12/22 Mow Meadowlark Park 268,18 1000 460430 300 101000
5 34639 09/12/22 Mow Champions Park 124,58 1000 460430 300 101000
& 34646 09/13/22 Mow Pat Trvin Park 28.39 1000 460430 300 101000
7 34647 09/13/22 Mow Civic Center 56.78 1000 460442 300 101000
8 34651 0%/13/22 Mow Johnson Park 471.04 1000 460430 300 101000
9 34652 09/13/22 Mow Andy Anderson Park 82.30 1000 460430 300 101000
10 34634 09/14/22 Mow Mary Allison Park £2.30 1000 4160430 300 101000
11 34655 09/14/22 Mow HCH Park 258,81 1000 460430 300 101000
12 34656 09/14/22 Mow Kenneally Park 62.30 1000 460430 300 101000
13 34657 09/15/22 Mow Lincoln Park 286,92 1000 460430 300 101000
14 34658 09/15/22 Mow Bitterroot Complex 124.58 1000 460467 300 101000
15 34662 09/16/22 Mow Coyote Hills/Spirit Dr 264.60 1000 430200 300 101000
16 34663 08/16/22 Mow Ralnbow Complex 12,490 1000 430200 300 101000
17 34664 08/16/22 Mow Williamson Bldg Park Lot 24.81 1000 430200 300 101000
18 34683 09/21/22 Mow Civic Center 28.38 1000 460442 300 101000
19 34591 08/22/22 Mow Pool 1922.94 1400 460445 300 1014000
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220188 0237¢ MOBILE TWI LLC 130.00

1 0915220 09/1%/22 DOT Drug/Alcchel Screen 32.50 34049 14600 430200 300 101000

2 091522D D9/15/22 DOT Drug/Alcchel Screen 32.50 34049 5210 430500 300 101000

3 091522D 09/15/22 DOY Drug/Alcohol Screen 32.50 34049 5310 430600 300 101900

4 091522D 09/15/22 DOT Drug/Alcohoel Screen 32.50 34049 5410 430830 300 1031000
220189 00091 CLIFF'S TOWING 300.00

1 7617 09/15/22 Tow Pontiac Montana 100.00* 33319 1009 420500 300 101000

2 7617 09/15/22 Tow Ford F-150 100.00% 33319 1000 420500 300 101000

3 1617 09/15/22 Tow Dedge 2500 100.00% 33312 1000 420500 300 101000
220190 287918 01329 CITY OF SHELBY 604.60

1 09/15/22 Energy Share Assistance 604.60 7060 450138 710 101000
220191 02551 TRIPLE TREE ENGINEERING INC 2,455.,00

1 21-1-013 09/14/22 Rall Safety 2,455.00 1000 470120 730 101000
220192 02553 TRIPLE TREE ENGINEERING INC 1,985.00

1 22-52-001 09/14/22 Storm Water Review 1,985.00% 5720 4302456 300 101000
220193 02335 CINTAS CORPORATION 252,00

1 5122411592 08/2%/22 Restock Medicine Cabinet 8 43.60 34102 1000Q 430200 200 101000

2 5122411592 08/2%/22 Restock Medicine Cabinet § 43.61 341402 5210 430500 200 101000

3 5122411592 08/29/22 Restock Medicine Cabinet § 43.61 341492 5310 430600 200 101000

4 5122411592 08/2%/22 Restock Medicine Cabinet § 43,61 34102 5410 430840 200 101000

5 5122411592 08/29/22 Restock Medicine Cabinet C 77.57 341902 1000 460442 200 101000
220194 02601 NORTHERN PLAINS ELECTRIC LLC 85.00

1 1251 08/31/22 Priscon Lift Station Repair 85,00 34103 5310 430600 300 101000
220195 D1780 MONTANA BROOM & BRUSH 325,95

1 239051 09/07/22 Clariec Hand Soap 33.98 33791 1600 411202 200 101000

2 239051 09/07/22 Clario Hand Scap 33.99 33791 5210 430520 200 101000

3 239051 09/07/22 Clario Hand Secap 33.99 33791 5310 430620 200 101000

4 239051 08/07/22 Clario Hand Scap 33.99 33791 541¢ 430820 200 101000

5 240822 09/14/22 Pacial Tissue/Cleaner 190.00 34052 1000 460442 200 101000
220196 00026 MARIAS RIVER ELECTRIC COCP INC 1,008.08

1 2232 09/09/22 Remove Guy Pole 1,008.08 5310 430601 950 2287 101¢00
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220197 02610 CENTENNIAL CELEBRATION COMMITTER 2,000.00
1 09/14/22 TBID Event Donation 2,000.00 71589 212500 101000
220198 02535 CUSHING TERRELL 5,794,73
Montana Main Street Program
1 168298 05/31/22 Downtown Shelby Designation 1,215,16% 1000 510302 350 101000
2 168934 06/30/22 Downtown Shelby Designation 1,882.75* 1000 510302 350 101000
3 169746 07/31/22 Downtown Shelby Designation 2,696.82* 1000 510302 350 101000
220198 01866 SHELBY PAINT AND HARDWARE $37.88
i 74124 08/22/22 Safety Glasses/Gloves 13.91 34105 1000 430200 200 101000
2 74124 08/22/22 Safety Glasses/Gloves 13.91 34105 5210 430500 200 101000
3 74124 08/22/22 Safety Glasses/Gloves 13.3%1 34105 5310 430600 200 1010060
4 74124 08/22/22 Safety Glasses/Gloves 13.91 34105 54190 430840 200 101600
5 74153 08/29/22 LED Bulbs/4' Tubes 13.59 341035 1000 430200 200 101000
3 74153 08/29/22 LED Bulbs/4' Tubes 13.60 34103 5210 430500 200 101000
7 74153 08/29/22 LED Bulbs/4' Tubes 13,60 34105 5310 430600 200 101000
8 74153 08/29/22 LED Bulbs/4' Tubes 13,60 34105 5410 430840 200 101000
9 74206 09/08/22 Drill Bit Set 9.74 34105 1000 430200 200 101000
| 74206 08/08/22 Drill Bit Set 9.75 34105 5210 430500 200 101000
jl 74206 08/08/22 Drill Bit Set 9.75 34105 5310 430600 200 101000
12 74206 09/08/22 Drill Bit Set 9.75 34105 54190 430840 200 101000
13 74306 09/18/22 Gaps & Cracks 11.99 34105 1000 460437 200 101000
14 74164 08/31/22 Door Handle/ilasp 35.98 34105 i0a0 460437 200 101000
15 74174 09/01/22 Screws/Liquid Nail/Nails 18.77 34105 1000 460437 200 101000
16 74168 08/31/22 Scraper/Caulk Gun 29.87 34105 1000 460437 200 101000
17 74152 08/29/22 Wasp Traps/Wasp Spray 83.42 34105 1000 460430 200 101600
18 74219 09/12/22 Wood Filler/Flashing/Gloves 106.45 34145 1000 460430 200 101000
12 74163 08/30/22 Brushes/Paint/Spray Paint 21,47 34105 1000 250430 200 101000
20 74147 08/25/22 Blectrical Connsctors 10,98 34105 1000 450430 200 101000
21 74033 08/26/22 Shop Towels/Roundup 91,95 34105 1000 460430 200 101000
22 74144 08/25/22 Trimmer Line 33.98 34105 1000 460430 200 101000
23 74190 08/06/22 1x4/8hims 9.98 34105 1000 460430 200 101000
24 16064 09/19/22 Bear Spray 54.99 34106 1000 440600 200 101000
25 74231 09/14/22 Shovels 61.98 34106 5210 430500 200 101000
26 74231 09/14/22 Door Knob/Keys 54,99* 34106 1000 411200 200 101000
27 74240 09/15/22 shop Lights/Gloves 40,49 34106 1000 430200 200 101000
28 74240 09/15/22 Shop Lights/Gloves 40.4% 34106 5210 430500 200 101000
29 74240 08/15/22 Shop Lights/Gloves 40.4% 34106 5310 430600 200 101000
30 74240 09/15/22 Shop Lights/Gloves 40.48 34106 5410 430840 200 101000

63



09/30/22 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 12 of 16
09:56:07 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 9/22 "
¥ ,,. Over spenkt expenditure
Claim Check Vendor §/Name/ Document &/ bisc & Cash
Lina §# Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO & Fund Org RARcot  Object Proj Account
220200 01438 BARRY DAMSCHEN CONSULTING LLC 2,225.00
1 2 09/15/22 4/22-6/22 Consult & Monitor 2,225.00 5410 430840 330 101000
220201 287945 02584 VI3A 5,267.91
1 08/22/22 Kome Depot Well House Supplies 2,033.89 5210 430500 200 101000
2 08/22/22 Home Depot Ratchet Straps 10.49 1000 430200 200 101000
3 08/22/22 Home Depot Ratchet Straps 10.49 5210 430500 200 101000
4 08/22/22 Home Depot Ratchet Straps 10.49 5310 430600 200 141000
9 08/22/22 Home Depot Ratchet Straps 10.49 5410 430840 200 161000
[ 08/23/22 Albertsons Bait for Cats/Skunk 13,52 1000 440600 200 101000
7 08/30/22 Campground Remittance Envelope 67,48% 1000 460439 200 101004
8 08/30/22 Campground Remittance Envelope 67.47 1000 460437 200 101000
9 09/01/22 Home Depot Latch/Shelf 289,48 33790 5210 430500 200 101000
10 09/01/22 Home Depot Newcrete 26.00 33790 1000 460430 209 101000
11 09/06/22 Dell Precision3460 WorkStation 572.25 1000 410550 215 101000
12 09/06/22 Dell Precision3460 WorkStation 372.25 5210 430570 215 101000
13 09/06/22 Dell Precision3480 WerkStation 572,25 5310 430670 215 101000
14 08/06/22 Dell Precision3460 WorkStation 572,26 33318 5410 430870 215 101040
15 09/07/22 Heme Depot Threaded Red 69,51 33318 1000 430200 200 101080
16 09/07/22 Home Depot Bike Sign Lumber 238,52 1000 460430 200 101/
17 09/09/22 Dish Civic Center TV 131.07 1000 460442 300 1010«
220202 02608 LUND LAW PLLC 6,719,357
1 5743 09/16/22 DNRC Permitiing 6,719.57 5210 430500 300 101008
220203 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 2,601.25
1 27242 09/20/22 Bitterroot School Demo Grant 2,80L1,25% 1000 411050 300 101000
220204 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 4,957,00
1 27243 09/20/22 Storm Water Scuth $Side 4,957.00 5720 430246 950 2288 101000
220205 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 10,927.73
1 27244 09/20/22 Airport Tank Transmissicn Main 10,927.75 5210 430501 950 2286 101000
220206 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 8,623.27
i 27236 09/20/22 Capital Improvements Plan 3,449.30% 1000 430200 350 141000
2 27236 0%/20/22 Capital Improvements Plan 2,15%.82% 5210 430500 350 101000
3 27236 0%/20/22 Capital Improvements Plan 2,155.482 5310 430600 350 101000
4 27236 09/20/22 Capital Improvements Flan 862.33* 5720 430246 350 101000
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220207 02611 NORTHERN LIGHTS DISPLAY 3,643,13
1 22-0304 09/22/22 {3)LED 5' Shooting Star T47.00 1000 430200 200 101000
2 22~0304 098/22/22 (3)LED 5' Candie 807.00 1000 430200 200 101000
3 22-0304 09/22/22 {2)LED &' Stocking 498,00 1000 430200 200 101000
4 22-0304 09/22/22 (2)LED 5' Candy Cane 498,00 1000 430200 200 101000
|53 22-0304 09/22/22 (2)LED 5' Tree/Shipping 1,093.13 1000 430200 200 101000
220208 287958 01980 SHELBY HIGH SCHOOL 175.00
1 08/27/22 60" Wreath 43,75 1000 411202 200 101000
2 09/27/22 60" Wreath 43.75 5210 430520 200 101000
3 09/27/22 60" Wreath 43.75 5310 430620 200 101¢00
4 09/27/22 60" Wreath 43.75 5410 430820 200 101000
220208 0194¢€ ALl SEASON HEATING & AIR 12,432.80
1 45428 09/14/22 Housing Project Boend Cost 6,432,80%* 2940 470000 950 22920 101000
2 45530-1 09/22/22 Furnace/Unit Heater/AC Coil 6,000.00% 2940 470000 950 2290 101000
220210 287968 999998 ANTHONY R LENNEMANN 217.00
1 09/15/22 Clothing Allowance Reimburse 54.25 1000 430200 220 101000
.2 09/15/22 Clothing Allowance Reimburse 54.25 3210 430500 220 101000
3 09/15/22 Clothing Bllowance Reimburse 54,25 5310 430600 220 101000
4 09/15/22 Clothing Allowance Reimburse 54.25 5410 430840 220 101000
220211 00001 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 603.79
1 06/28/22 Accom Tax Shelocle Campground 603,79 7110 212500 101000
220212 00001 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 62,61
1 06/28/22 Accom Tax Williamson Park 62,61 7110 212500 101000
220213 02600 GRONDAHL RECREATION INC 50,940.00
Council Approved 6/6/22
1 225455 04/28/22 Balance Playground Equipment 35,000.00 2600 460400 900 141000
2 228455 09/28/22 Balance Playground Equipment 15,940.00 1000 460430 500 101000
220214 287973 00076 MT LEAGUE OF CITIES & TOWNS 99,00
1 MLO0451 08/29/22 MTLC Annual Conference Balanc 24.,75¢% 1000 110200 370 101000
2 MLOG451 09/28/22 MTLC Annual Conference Balanc 24,75* 5210 430512 370 101000
3 MI,00451 09/22/22 MTLC Annual Cenference Balanc 24,75% 5310 430612 370 101040
4 MLGU451 09/29/22 MTLC Annual Conference Balanc 24.75% 5410 430812 3710 101000
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220215 Q0088 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 299.10
1 2567344884 09/06/22 Antifreeze 19.94 34113 10090 460430 200 101000
2 2567345013 09/08/22 Spark Plug 1.49 34113 100¢ 160430 200 101000
3 2567345249 09/13/22 Battery 120.59 34113 1000 430200 200 101000
4 2567345602 09/20/22 Grease/Air Freshener 3.13 34113 1000 430200 200 141000
5 2567345602 09/20/22 Grease/Air Freshener 3.13 34113 5210 430500 200 1031000
3 2567345602 09/20/22 Grease/Air Freshener 3.13 34113 5310 430600 200 101000
7 2567345602 09/20/22 Grease/Air Freshener 3,13 34113 5410 430840 200 101000
8 2567345591 09/20/22 Grease Fittings 1.60 34113 1000 430200 200 101400
9 2567345591 09/20/22 Grease Fittings 1.61 34113 5210 430500 200 101000
10 2567345591 09/20/22 Grease Fittings 1.61 34113 5310 430600 200 101000
11 2567345591 00/20/22 Grease Fittings 1.61 34113 54140 430340 200 101000
12 2567345336 09/15/22 Door Handle 5.97 34113 1000 430200 200 101000
13. 2567345336 09/15/22 Door Handle 5.68 34113 5210 430500 200 101000
14 2567345336 09/15/22 Door Handle 5.98 34113 5310 430600 200 101000
15 2567345336 09/15/22 Door Handle 5.98 34113 5410 430840 200 101000
16 2567345273 09/13/22 Straight Adapter/Tire Gaug 16.73 34113 1400 430200 200 101000
17 2567345273 09/13/22 Straight Adapter/Tire Gaug 16.76 34113 5210 430500 200 101000
18 2567345273 09/13/22 Straight Adapter/Tire Gaug 16.76 34113 5310 430600 200 101400
19 2567345273 09/13/22 Straight Adapter/Tire Gaug 16.76 34113 5410 430840 200 101¢
20 2567345739 09/22/22 Battery/Master Disc 271.35 34113 5310 430600 200 1010w
21 2567345739 09/22/22 RETURN Battery/Master Disc ~271.35 34113 5310 130600 200 101000
22 2567343355 08/04/22 Cable Tie 44,19% 54149 430830 200 101000
220218 00712 BILLMANS TRUE VALUE 289.98
1 594209 09/07/22 Blue Tarps 72,49 34110 10400 430200 200 101000
2 594209 09/07/22 Blue Tarps 72,49 34110 5210 430500 200 101000
3 594209 09/07/22 Blue Tarps 72.50 34110 5310 430600 200 101000
4 594209 09/07/22 Blue Tarps 72.50 341140 5410 430840 200 101000
220217 02486 MARIAS RIVER CONTRACTING LLC 682.50
1 1106 ©9/22/22 Prep/Pour Concrete by Hydrant 682,50 34110 1000 430200 304 101000
220218 02045 NARA AUTO PARTS 632.21
1 181574 09/19/22 Torgque Wrench 359.59 34112 52190 436500 200 101000
2 181280 09/13/22 Chuck/Digital Gauge 13.15 34112 1000 430200 2G0 101000
3 181280 09/13/22 Chuck/Digital Gauge 13.17 34112 5210 430500 200 101000
4 181280 049/13/22 Chuck/Digital Gauge 13.17 34112 5310 430600 200 101000
5 181280 09/13/22 Chuck/Digital Gauge 13.17 34112 5410 4308480 200 101000
4] 181433 09/15/22 Argen Carbon Dioxide 26,65 34112 1000 430200 200 101000
7 181433 09/15%/22 Argon Carbon Dloxide 26,64 34112 5210 430500 200 101000
8 181433 0%/15/22 Argon Carbon Dioxide 26,64 34112 5310 430600 200 181000
9 181433 09/15/22 Argon Carbon Dioxide 26,64 34112 5410 430840 200 101000
10 181285 09/13/22 Lamp/Plug/Cleaner 7.34 34112 1000 430200 200 101000
